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A Message from Miss James 
 

I can't believe we have now reached the end of the spring term, time is flying by! 
I hope you all have a lovely Easter break with family and friends and we look forward to seeing you all on 
Tuesday 16th April for a jam packed summer term! 
 
Miss James 

 

Reminders & Useful Information                                                                                                     

 
Accidents/Injuries before School  
 
If your child has an accident or injury before or on the way to school, please could we ask that you report this to the class 
teacher or the school office. This is very important as should they require any first aid, we would already be aware of the 
injury and could be vigilant for any further symptoms they could possibly develop over the school day. 
 
Staffing Update                                                                        
 
Mrs Knight will be going on maternity leave on 15th April.  
I am sure you will all join us on wishing her well and we look forward to meeting the new member of the family.  
 
Summer Term Fridge Flyer 
 
The summer term fridge flyer has been emailed to all parents and carers today to help prepare for the term ahead. Paper 
copies of these are available from the office if needed. 
It is always wonderful to hear the positive feedback about these. 
 
Premier Education Clubs Survey 
 
Please look out for the letter from Premier Education about after school clubs, which came out earlier this week. We 
would love for as many of you as possible to complete the survey so we can offer the children a great range of after 
school club’s next term. Do add your suggestions in the other section of the survey if you have ideas. A timetable will be 
shared after Easter, thank you. 
 
 

 

EVENTS/MEETINGS  

Thursday 28th March Last Day of Spring Term 

Friday 29th March – Friday 12th April Easter Holidays 

Monday 15th April Inset Day (School Closed) 

Tuesday 16th April Summer Term Begins 
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Local Events  
Horningsea Church 
 
Sunday 31st March at 10.30am Easter Day!  
 
After you have eaten your Easter Eggs, come along to 
celebrate. 
 
The church will be filled with spring flowers as part of the 
celebration. Contact Liz Harrison if you can help decorate 
the church. 

 
   
 

 

 

 

School Meal Ordering System 
 
Please find attached the new menus for the summer 
term. They can also be found on our website. 
 
*** You can log on and book your child’s meals for the 
whole term – this means you wouldn’t have to 
remember do it each week *** 

 

New Menus for 

The Summer Term 
 

 

 TERM DATES  

AUTUMN TERM 2023 
Training Day 1 – Friday 1 Sep 
Term Starts – Monday 4 Sep 
School Ends – Friday 20 Oct 

Half Term - 23 - 27 Oct 
Training Day 2 – Monday 30 Oct 
School Starts – Tuesday 31 Oct 

Term Ends – Wednesday 20 Dec 
 
 
 

AUTUMN TERM 2024 
Training Day 1 – Tuesday 3 September 
Autumn Term Starts – Wednesday 4 

September 
School Ends – Friday 25 October 

Half Term - 28 October – 1 November 
Training Day 2 – Monday 4 November 
School Starts – Tuesday 5 November 

Autumn Term Ends – Friday 20 
December 

SPRING TERM 2024 
Training Day 3 – Thursday 4 Jan 

Term Starts – Friday 5 Jan 
School Ends – Friday 16 Feb 

Half Term - 19 - 23 Feb 
School Starts – Monday 26 Feb 
Term Ends – Thursday 28 Mar 

 
 
 
 

SPRING TERM 2025 
Training Day 3 – Monday 6 January 

Spring Term Starts – Tuesday 7 January 
School Ends – Friday 14 February 

Half Term - 17 February - 21 February 
School Starts – Monday 24 February 

Spring Term Ends – Friday 4 April 

SUMMER TERM 2024 
Training Day 4 – Monday 15 Apr 

Term Starts – Tuesday 16 Apr 
May Bank Holiday – Monday 6 May 

School Ends – Friday 24 May 
Half Term - 27 – 31 May 

School Starts – Monday 3 June 
Term Ends – Friday 19 July 

Training Day 5 – Monday 22nd July 
 
 

SUMMER TERM 2025 
Training Day 4 – Tuesday 22 April 

Summer Term Starts – Wednesday 23 
April 

May Bank Holiday – Monday 5 May 
School Ends – Friday 23 May 
Half Term - 26 May – 30 May 

Training Day 5 – Monday 2 June 
School Starts – Tuesday 3 June 

Summer Term Ends – Wednesday 23 
July 

We take our data protection seriously.   
Click here for the link to Anglian Learning website. https://anglianlearning.org/gdpr-policies/ 
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